

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Emma Needham – Commercial Lead		
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	N/A		
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Emma.Needham@notts.police.uk		
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision		
DATE RECEIVED:*	29/03/2023		
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.035		

TITLE: | Skoda Vehicle Purchase

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purpose of this notice is to seek approval for the purchase of 74 Skoda Octavia vehicles, 45 of which will be provided as turnkey solutions, to a value of £1,805,608.38. The vehicles will be procured through the compliant Crown Commercial Services framework 'RM6244 – Purchase of standard and specialist vehicles' under lot 4, Bluelight cars and motorcycles (emergency services)

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The vehicles are replacements for existing fleet that are reaching end of life. A rigorous comparison has been undertaken and Skoda have been identified to be the most suitable vehicle to meet the requirements of the Force.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The value of the contract including conversion is £1,805,608.38 (excluding VAT). This is provisioned in the Vehicle Replacement Program budget for 2023/24

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	29.03.23

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	X		
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**								
DECISION:								
That the Commissioner approves the purchase as set out above								
OFFICER APPROVAL								
OFFICER APPROVAL	.:							
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.								
Signature: Chief Executive	\mathcal{O}	M. Cooll						
Date:	30.0	0.03.23						
DECLARATION:								
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision, and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below: The above request has my approval								
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner								
Date: 30.03.23								

^{**} See guidance on non-public information